FORM PTO-1 ,394 (Rev. 6-93)	RECORD	- 80	18-2000	T U.S.		T OF COMMERCE d Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	TA					
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	▼				▼	▼
To the Honorable Commi	ssioner of Patents an	10	1439094	riginal docum	nents or copy	thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les): Conseco, Inc. 7-76-00 Individual(s)			Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Conseco Services, LLC Internal Address: 11815 N. Pennsylvania St. Street Address:			
General Partnership	☐ Limited Partnersh	hip	City: Carmel			
Corporation-State India○ Other			-			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No			☐ Individual(s) citizenship☐ ☐ Association			
3. Nature of conveyance: Marger Security Agreement Other			☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐			
Execution Date: May 15, 2000			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? D Yes D No			
4. Application number(s) or p	patent number(s):					
A. Trademark Application	ı No.(s)]	B. Trademark Re	egistration No	.(s)	
Application Serial No. 75/441,269 Application Serial No. 75/837,729 Application Serial No. 75/642,751			Registration No. 2,020,988			
	Additional	I numbers atta	ched? Q Yes Q No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Name: Barth X. deRo	osa, nsq.		7. Total fee (37 CFF	2 2 41\	e 115.	00
Internal Address:			•	1 3.41)	<u>5 11 0 1</u>	
Stevens, Davis, M	Miller & Mosher, L	LP	Enclosed			
1615 L. Street, N	.W. Suite 850		☐ Authorized to	be charged to	o deposit ac	count
Street Address:						
			Deposit account number:			
City: Washington	State: DC ZIP: 20	0036		4375		
Oity			(Attach duplicate cop	y of this page if p	saying by depo	sit account)
17/2000 HTHAII 00000216 7544126	59	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
	10 00 NP					
To the best of my knowled	75.00 0P Ige and belief, the forego	oi ng inte lma	ntion is true and correct	t and any atta	ched copy is	a true copy of
the original document.		(-			7/-	20/200
Barth X. deRosa, I		>	Signature	_		Date
Name of Person Signir	•		Signature over sheet, attachments, an	d document:		Jaio
	Mail documents to be reco					
			demarks Boy Assissmen			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Conseco, Inc., an Indiana corporation, having a principal place of business at 11815 N. Pennsylvania Street, Carmel, Indiana 46032; (Assignor), is the present title owner of the trademarks CONSECO, CONSECO & Design, MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN and a federal trademark registration and certain federal trademark applications now pending with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and identified as follows:

Registration No. 2,020,988 Application Serial No. 75/441,269 Application Serial No. 75/837,729 Application Serial No. 75/642,751

AND WHEREAS, Conseco Services, L.L.C., an Indiana Limited Liability Company, domiciled and doing business at 11815 N. Pennsylvania Street, Carmel, Indiana 46032 (Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to the trademarks CONSECO, CONSECO & Design, and MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN and the federal trademark registration and the federal trademark applications as identified herein.

NOW THEREFORE, for nominal consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor of these presents does, sell, assign, and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said trademark and in and to Registration No. 2,020,988 and Application Serial No. 75/441,269, Serial No. 75/837,729 and No. 75/642,751 together with that part of the goodwill of the Assignor's business in connection with the use of and symbolized by the said

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002121 FRAME: 0986

trademarks. Assignee is a successor of a portion of the business of Conseco, Inc. to which the marks pertain, and that business is ongong and existing.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has hereunder executed this instrument this 15 day of May , 2000.

CONSECO, INC.

Ву

Title

Vice

General Counsel and Secretary

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002121 FRAME: 0987

RECORDED: 07/26/2000

Date May 15, 2000